
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3267
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
NS AND EW CORRIDOR
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National Highways of various States, in kilometers proposed to be included in North-South and East- West corridor;

(b) whether the North-South and East-West corridor in Rajasthan is the smallest;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to remove regional imbalances in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Details of National Highways of various States, in km included in North-South and East- West corridor are at Annex.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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